3rd December 2025 

Re: Proposed Development at Glenamuck North (Southern Site), Kilternan, 
Dublin; Durkan. 

Dear Sirs, 

I refer to your proposed development at Glenamuck North (Southern Site), Kilternan, 

Dublin, for the construction of one-hundred and thirty-five (135 no.) residential units and 
refer particularly to your proposal, as follows, for compliance with the requirements of Part 

V of the Planning and Development Act, 2000, as amended:  

• Build and transfer to the Council, or such Approved Housing Body nominated by the